
FEB. 9.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 187 

76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 

89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 

108 
109 
110 
III 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
13.~ 
136 
137 
138 

DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continued. 

Name of Deceased. 

Munn,Oatherine 
McDonald, Donald 
McDonnell, Oatherine 
McGill, George William 
MeHerron. Isabel Harriet Tuanini 
McLean, Richard Tierney .. 
McNee, Arthur Robert 
Naylor, Benjamin 
Naylor, Emma 
Neely, Alexander 
Nottingham, James Hastings 
Pallant, Annie 
Parker, Florence 

Parkes, Henry 
Patterson, William Patrick 
Percy, Arthur Welch 
Peters, Albert Thomas William 
Pickup, Henry 
Porter, Ralph Grey 
Read, Herbert Alfred Robert 
Reaney, Thomas James 
Reed, Frances Louisa 
Reed, John Thomas 
Reichenbach, Mary Sophie 
Renshaw, William 
Roberts, John Knyvett Reid 
Roberts, Samson 
Robinson, William Oharles 
Russell, Arthur James Hamilton 
Seouler, Thomas .. 
Shadbolt, Henry 
Shaw, Edith May 

Siddall, Edith Louise 
Silvester, James .. 
Sinclair, Edith 
Smart, Herbert .. 
Smith, Ohristopher 
Smith, Elijah 
Smith, George 
Smith, Sabina Mary 
Smith, William Joshua 
Stanley, George .. 
Starkey, Percy 
Stevenson, Mark 
Stretch, Arthur Mynors 
Sutherland, John 
Tarbutt, George Stephenson 
Taylor, Alexander 
Thomas. Frank .. 
Thomason, Johanna 
Thompson, Jennie Sophia 
Topp, Richard 
Vickers, George Anthony 
Walker, Wilhelmina 
Walton, Elizabeth 
Ward, Alfred 
Watson, Walter Samuel 
Watt. Robert James 
Wattam, Emma Jane 
Wightman, Elizabeth Caroline 
'Voodman, John .. 
Wright, Edward Cecil 
Wright, Jane 

Residence. 

Dunedin 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Lower Hutt 
Palmerston North 
Hamilton " 
Ohristchurch 
Dunedin 
Petone 
Wellington 
Ohristchurch 
Woodville .. 
OamaIll (formerly Ote-

kaieke) 
Wanganui .. 
Petone 

p;imerston North 
Nelson 
Auckland 

Mat~riki 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
l\fanga.tainoka 
Dunedin 
,Yharekopae 
New Plymouth 
Wellington 
Haumoana 
Dunedin 
Pohangina .. 
Rangiora (formerly 

Amberley) 

I 
Occupation. 

Spinster 
Gentleman 
Married woman 
Retired monumental mason 
Marricd woman 
Civil servant 
Retired storekeeper 

Thtlarried ;'oman 
Retired foreman 
Butcher 
Married woman 

Retired fiumer 
Labourer 
Retired builder .. 
Blacksmith 
Orchardist. 
Rubber merchant 
Farmer 

M~~ried woman 
Labourer 
Widow 
Retired winchman 
Sheepfa rmer 
Retired blacksmith 
Civil servant 
Orchardist 
Retired gardener 
Farmer 
]\Irarried woman 

Date 
of 

Death. 

2/8/24 
16/1/39 
11/1/39 

26/12/38 
22/8/38 

23/12/38 
19/1/39 

29/12/38 
5/1/39 
1/1/39 
8/1/39 

15/1/39 
16/1/39 

5/1/39 
7/1/38 
8/1/39 

5/10/35 
25/1/39 
6/10/38 
2/1/39 
6/1/39 

26/12/38 
24/12/38 
18/12/38 
26/12/38 

11/1/39 
26/12/38 

19/1/39 
27/12/38 
31/12/38 
25/12/38 

3/1/39 

Remark •. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

. Christchurch " 18/1/39 Intestate. 

I 
J<'rankton Junction Farmer I 3 /1/39 Testate. 
Nightcaps .. J\Iarried woman 22/12/38 
New Plymouth Plumber 4/1/39 
Wellington.. Painter 9/12/38 

" Labourer 3/1/~9 " 
Lyttelton .. Waterside worker 11/10/38 Intestate. 
'Vaerenga.a.hika J\Iarricd woman ,9/1/39" 
Wellington. . Watchman I 19/12/38 Testate. 
Christchurch Retired railwav servant 27/12/38 
Tauranga .. Orchardist" 26/11/38 
Timaru Retired labourer 22/12/38 Intestate. 
Wellington. . Oar builder 23/12/38 Tesh.te. 
l\ITomona Farmer .5/]/39 
Auckland Settler 16/12/38 
Paparoa Farmer 4/1/39 
Auckland Financial agent 16/1/39 
Nelson Married woman 26/11/38 
Karangarua 9/1/39 
Ashburton .. Labou~er 15/5/38 
Wellington.. Tramway motorman 21/12/38 
Paenga.l'oa .. Widow 13/1/39 
lnvercargill 26/12/38 
Gisborne Cl~;'k .. 12/1/39 
Renwicktowll Ruilder 14/1/39 
Wanganui .. Railway employee 30/12/38 
Auckland .. .. I Widow . . 24/12/38 1 
'~aitahuna Gully, Otago J\Iarried woman 11/1/39 
Warkworth. . . . Settler . . 28/12/38 

Ur~li~gto~_ :: I ~0~:ied ~voman_'_'______ I 2:~~~~~_~J ____ _ 
------

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 6th February, 1939. E. O. HALES, Public Trustee. 

Triennial Election of Members of Teachers' S1tperann1tation 
Board. 

Officiating Ministers for 1939.-Notice No.3. 

Education Department, 
Wellington, 7th February, 1939. 

I N pursuance of regulations made under the Public Service 
Superannuat.ion Act, 1927, I hereby certify that for 

the triennial election of members of the Teachers' Superannua. 
tion Board COllstituted by the said Act, the following nomina­
tions were received: For the North Island, Francis Albert 
Garry and Thomas Kane; for the South Island, William 
Fult.on Abel and John Gunn Polson. 

As the number of persons nominated does not exceed the 
number of vacancies to be filled. I herebv declare that Francis 
Albert Garry, Thomas Kane, William Fulton Abel, and John 
Gunn Polson, are duly elected members of the said Board. 

Dated at Wellington, this 7th day of February. 1939. 

A. E. McKINNON, 
Secretary to the Teachers' Superannuation Board, 

. /lond Returnins Officer, 

Registrar.Genera!'s Office, 
Wellington, 7th February. 1939. 

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage·Act, 1908. 
the following names of officiating ministers within the 

meaning of the said Act are published for general infor· 
mation :-

Congregational Independants. 

The Reverend Francis Joseph U shcr. 

Ch",rche8 of CMist. 

Mr. Leonard St. John Powley. 

Christch1trch Spirit1talists Ch1trch. 

Mrs. Minnie Nordica. 

G, G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General. 


