DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION—continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.		Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
76	Munn, Catherine		Dunedin	Spinster	2/8/24	Testate.
77	McDonald, Donald		Auckland	Gentleman	16/1/39	,,
78	McDonnell, Catherine		Dunedin	Married woman	11/1/39	,,
79	McGill, George William		Lower Hutt	Retired monumental mason	26/12/38	_ ,,
80	McHerron, Isabel Harriet Tuanini		Palmerston North	Married woman	22/8/38	Intestate.
81 82	McLean, Richard Tierney	• •	Hamilton	Civil servant	23/12/38	Testate.
83	McNee, Arthur Robert Naylor, Benjamin	• •	Christchurch Dunedin	Retired storekeeper	19/1/39	,,
84	Naylor, Benjamin Naylor, Emma	• •	Petone	Married woman	$\frac{29/12/38}{5/1/39}$	**
85	Neely, Alexander		Wellington	Retired foreman	$\frac{3/1/39}{1/1/39}$	,,
86	Nottingham, James Hastings		Christchurch	Butcher	8/1/39	,,
87	Pallant, Annie		Woodville	Married woman	15/1/39	,,
88	Parker, Florence	••	Oamaru (formerly Ote- kaieke)	,,	16/1/39	97
89	Parkes, Henry		Wanganui	Retired farmer	5/1/39	,,
90	Patterson, William Patrick		Petone	Labourer	7/1/38	Intestate.
91	Percy, Arthur Welch	• •	,,	Retired builder	8/1/39	Testate.
92	Peters, Albert Thomas William	• •	Palmerston North	Blacksmith	5/10/35	Intestate.
$\frac{93}{94}$	Pickup, Henry	• •	Nelson	Orchardist	25/1/39	Testate.
94	Porter, Ralph Grey Read, Herbert Alfred Robert	• •	Auckland	Rubber merchant	6/10/38	,,
96	Reaney, Thomas James	• •	", Matariki	Farmer	$\frac{2/1/39}{6/1/39}$	,,
97	Reed, Frances Louisa		Auckland	Married woman	26/12/38	,,
98	Reed, John Thomas		Christchurch	Labourer	24/12/38	,,
99	Reichenbach, Mary Sophie		Mangatainoka	Widow	18/12/38	Intestate.
100	Renshaw, William		Dunedin	Retired winchman	26/12/38	Testate.
101	Roberts, John Knyvett Reid		Wharekopae	Sheepfarmer	11/1/39	5.5
102	Roberts, Samson		New Plymouth	Retired blacksmith	26/12/38	2>
103	Robinson, William Charles	• •	Wellington	Civil servant	19/1/39	,,
104	Russell, Arthur James Hamilton	• •	Haumoana	Orchardist	27/12/38	,,
105 106	Scouler, Thomas	• •	Dunedin Pohangina	Retired gardener	$\frac{31/12/38}{25/12/38}$	25
107	Shadbolt, Henry Shaw, Edith May	• •	Rangiora (formerly	Harried woman	$\frac{25/12/38}{3/1/39}$	"
100	C:33-11 T3:41 T:-		Amberley)		10/1/90	Totostata
108 109	Siddall, Edith Louise Silvester, James	• •	Christehurch Frankton Junction	Farmer	$\frac{18/1/39}{3/1/39}$	Intestate. Testate.
110	Silvester, James	• •	Nightcaps	Harmer	$\frac{3/1/39}{22/12/38}$	
111	Smart, Herbert		New Plymouth	Plumber	4/1/39	,,
112	Smith, Christopher		Wellington	Painter	9/12/38	,,
113	Smith, Elijah		,,	Labourer	3/1/39	,,,
114	Smith, George		Lyttelton	Waterside worker	11/10/38	Intestate.
115	Smith, Sabina Mary	••,	Waerenga-a-hika	Married woman	9/1/39	,,
116	Smith, William Joshua	• •	Wellington	Watchman	19/12/38	Testate.
117	Stanley, George	• •	Christchurch	Retired railway servant	27/12/38	,,
$\frac{118}{119}$	Starkey, Percy Stevenson, Mark	• •	Tauranga Timaru	Orchardist Retired labourer	26/11/38 $22/12/38$	Intestate.
120	Stevenson, Mark Stretch, Arthur Mynors	• •	Wellington	Car builder	$\frac{22}{12} \frac{38}{38}$	Testate.
121	Sutherland, John		Momona	Farmer	5/1/39	restate.
122	Tarbutt, George Stephenson		Auckland	Settler	16/12/38	,,
123	Taylor, Alexander		Paparoa	Farmer	4/1/39	,,
124			Auekland	Financial agent Married woman	16/1/39	"
125	Thomas, Frank Thomason, Johanna		Nelson	Married woman	26/11/38	,,
126	Thompson, Jennie Sophia	• •	Karangarua	,,	9/1/39	,,
127	Topp, Richard	• •	Ashburton	Labourer	15/5/38	,,
128	Vickers, George Anthony	٠.	Wellington	Tramway motorman Widow	21/12/38	,,
$\frac{129}{130}$	Walker, Wilhelmina Walton, Elizabeth	• •	Paengaroa	Widow	$13/1/39 \ 26/12/38$	,,
131	Ward, Alfred	• •	Gisborne	Clerk	$\frac{20/12/38}{12/1/39}$	,,
132	Watson, Walter Samuel	• •	Renwicktown	Builder	$\frac{12}{14}/\frac{1}{39}$	** **
133	Watt, Robert James		Wanganui	Railway employee	30/12/38	"
134	Wattam, Emma Jane		Auckland	Widow	24/12/38	,,
135	Wightman, Elizabeth Caroline		Waitahuna Gully, Otago	Married woman	11/1/39	,,
136	Woodman, John		Warkworth	Settler	28/12/38	,,
137	Wright, Edward Cecil Wright, Jane		Napier Wellington	Clerk	$\frac{21/12/38}{10/1/39}$	,,
138	Wright, Jane			Married woman		,,

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 6th February, 1939.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} Triennial & Election & of & Members & of & Teachers' & Superannuation \\ & Board. \end{tabular}$ 

Education Department, Wellington, 7th February, 1939.

IN pursuance of regulations made under the Public Service Superannuation Act, 1927, I hereby certify that for the triennial election of members of the Teachers' Superannuathe triennial election of members of the Teachers' Superannuation Board constituted by the said Act, the following nominations were received: For the North Island, Francis Albert Garry and Thomas Kane; for the South Island, William Fulton Abel and John Gunn Polson.

As the number of persons nominated does not exceed the number of vacancies to be filled, I hereby declare that Francis Albert Garry, Thomas Kane, William Fulton Abel, and John Gunn Polson, are duly elected members of the said Board. Dated at Wellington, this 7th day of February, 1939.

A. E. McKINNON,
Secretary to the Teachers' Superannuation Board,
and Returning Officer,

Officiating Ministers for 1939.—Notice No. 3.

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 7th February, 1939.

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, the following names of officiating ministers within the meaning of the said Act are published for general information:

Congregational Independents.

The Reverend Francis Joseph Usher.

Churches of Christ.

Mr. Leonard St. John Powley.

Christchurch Spiritualists Church.

Mrs. Minnie Nordica.

G. G. HODGKINS, Deputy Registrar-General.